LSW/L3

GOVERNMENT OF ANDHRA PRADESH

A.P. STATE LEGAL SERVICES AUTHORITY

First Floor, Interim Judicial Complex, High Court of Andhra Pradesh Nelapadu, Amaravathi- 522 237, Guntur District E-Mail:apslsauthority@yahoo.com Web site: www.apslsa.ap.nic.in



M. BABITHA MEMBER SECRETARY

(District & Sessions Judge)

Roc. No. 63-L3/APSLSA/LSW/2024, Dated: 25.06.2024

To All the Chairpersons, District Legal Services Authorities In the State of Andhra Pradesh.

Sir/Madam,

Sub: APSLSA - Nomination of Hon'ble Sri Justice G. Narendar,

Judge, High Court of A.P. as Chairman, APHCLSC -

Communication - Reg.

Notification No. 01/APSLSA/2024, dated 19.06.2024 Ref:

published in A.P. Gazette dated 21.06.2024.

I am to inform that the Hon'ble the Chief Justice & Patron-in-Chief, APSLSA is pleased to nominate Hon'ble Sri Justice G. Narendar, Judge, High Court of Andhra Pradesh as Chairman of A.P. High Court Legal Services Committee vide notification No. 01/APSLSA/LSW/2024, dated 19.06.2024 published in A.P. Gazette dated 21.06.2024. Copy of the Gazette notification is enclosed herewith.

Yours sincerely,

MEMBER SECRETARY

Encl: copy of Gazette notification.

District Legal Services Authority, West Godavari, Eluru, Dated:25-6-2024

Communicated to all the Judicial Officers and all the Chairmen, Mandal Legal Services Committees in the District for information.

Chairman-cum-Prl. District Judge
DLSA, W.G, Eluru

Disco, 967 0+25/6/24

1) All the Judicial Officers in the District.

2) All the Chairmen, Mandal Legal Services Committees in the District.

3) The System Incharge (e-courts), District Court, Eluru, is hereby directed to place the same in the website of District Court.





PART II EXTRAORDINARY

No.516

AMARAVATI, FRIDAY, JUNE 21, 2024

G.207

NOTIFICATIONS BY HEADS OF DEPARTMENTS, Etc.

--X-

ANDHRA PRADESH STATE LEGAL SERVICES AUTHORITY

HON'BLE JUDGE OF HIGH COURT AS CHAIRMAN OF A.P. HIGH COURT LEGAL SERVICES COMMITTEE.

No.01/APSLSA/2024.

Date: 19.06.2024.

NOTIFICATION

In exercise of the powers conferred under Section 8A of the Legal Services Authorities Act, 1987 (Act No. 39 of 1987) as amended by the Legal Services Authorities (Amendment) Act, 1994 (Act No. 59 of 1994), r/w. Regulation No. 5 of Andhra Pradesh State Legal Services Authority Regulations, 1996, the Hon'ble the Chief Justice & Patron-in-Chief of Andhra Pradesh State Legal Services Authority is pleased to nominate Hon'ble Sri Justice G. Narender, Judge, High Court of Andhra Pradesh as Chairman, High Court Legal Services Committee, High Court of Andhra Pradesh in the place of Hon'ble Sri Justice U. Durga Prasad Rao, Judge, High Court of A.P., who is now nominated as Executive Chairman, A.P. State Legal Services Authority.

M. BABITHA,

Member Secretary, A.P. State Legal Services Authority, Amaravati.